=~ T e Y "> I \S

NN NN N NN N N = e o e e e et e ek
R NN B s W= O YO NN R W=

ORIGNA DR

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION Cu..xivxammsnuin
CSEIVED

%4

COMMISSIONERS Arizona Corporation Commussior
! - TED

GARY PIERCE - Chairman lizNOV-8 A & U D O CKE

BOB STUMP - CURP_COMMISSION NOV 0 8 2012

SANDRA D. KENNEDY DOCKET CONTROL -

PAUL NEWMAN DOCKETED BY

BRENDA BURNS »

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. E-01933A-12-0291

TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY FOR
THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF

ITS OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE STATE NOTIFICATION OF
OF ARIZONA. INTERVENTION
BY THE COMMISSION:

On July 2, 2012, Tucson Electric Power Company (“TEP”) filed with the Arizona
Corporation Commission (“Commission”) an Application for a rate increase.

On October 26, 2012, the Southern Arizona Water Users Association (“SAWUA”), an
Arizona non-profit corporation, engaged in various activities relating to its members’ roles as water
providers, filed an Application for Leave to Intervene. SAWUA states that its members’ rates could
be substantially and directly affected by TEP’s rate filing as electric rates represent a significant
operating expense for SAWUA’s members in connection with their respective operations.

On October 29, 2012, Ms. Cynthia Zwick, an individual concerned about the potential impact
of the rate case on low-income and working poor Arizonans filed a Request to Intervene.

No party objected to either intervention.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that SAWUA’s and Ms. Zwick’s Applications to Intervene

are granted.

DATED this 5 *“day of November, 2012.

Q

S/H/J/TEP/2012 Rate Case/SWUA Zwick Int 1




E- S B ]

o0 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28

Copies mailed this ﬁ?\ﬁfay

of November, 2012 to:

Bradley S. Carroll

Tucson Electric Power Company

PO Box 711
Tucson, Arizona 85702

Michael W. Patten, Esq.

Roshka De Wulf & Patten, PLC

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorneys for TEP

Lawrence V. Robertson
PO Box 1448

Tubac, AZ 85646
Attorney for SAHBA
and EnerNOC, Inc. and
SAWUA

Daniel Pozefsky

Chief Counsel

Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007

C. Webb Crocket

Patrick J. Black

FENNEMORE CRAIG, PC

3003 North Central Avenue

Suite 2600

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913
Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan
And AECC

Kevin C. Higgins

Energy Strategies, LLC

215 South State Street

Suite 200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Consultant to Freeport-McMorRan
and AECC

Kurt J. Boechm

Jody M. Kyler

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Attorneys for Kroger

John William Moore, Jr.
7321 North 16™ Street
Phoenix, AZ 85020
Attorney for Kroger

S/H/J/TEP/2012 Rate Case/SWUA Zwick Int

DOCKET NO. E-01933A-12-0291

Stephen J. Baron

J. Kennedy & Associates

570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305
Roswell, GA 30075

Consultant to Kroger

Thomas L. Mumaw

Melissa Krueger

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
PO Box 53999, MS 8695

Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999

Leland Snook

Zachary J. Fryer

Arizona Public Service Company
PO Box 53999, MS 9708
Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
202 E. McDowell Road, Suite 153

Phoenix, AZ 85004

thogan@aclpi.org

Attorneys for SWEEP

Jeff Schlegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 W. Smalayuca Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85704-3224
schlegelj@aol.com

Nicholas J. Enoch

Jarrett J. Haskovec

LUBIN & ENOCH, PC

349 North Fourth Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85003
Nick@lubinandenoch.com
Jarrett@lubinandenoch.com
Attorneys for IBEW Local 1116

Travis Ritchie

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second St., 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org



mailto:aol.com
mailto:Nick@,lubinandenoch.com
mailto:Jarrett@lubinandenoch.com
mailto:travis.ritchie@,sierraclub.org

S~ W N

O X 3 N W

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Terrance A. Spann, Esq.

General Attorney

Regulatory Law Office (JALS-RL/IP)
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
9275 Gunston Road, Suite 1300

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5546
terrance.a.spann.civ@mail.mil

Michael M. Grant
Gallagher & Kennedy, PA
2575 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, AZ 85016
Attorneys for AIC
mmg(@gknet.com

Gary Yaquinto

President and CEO

Arizona Investment Council

2100 North Central Avenue, Suite 210
Phoenix, AZ 85004
gtaquinto(@arizonaic.org

Cynthia Zwick
1940 E. Luke Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85016

S/H/J/TEP/2012 Rate Case/SWUA Zwick Int

DOCKET NO. E-01933A-12-0291

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel

LEGAL DIVISION

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steve Olea, Director

UTILITIES DIVISION

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007



mailto:terrance.a.spann.civ@,mail.mil

