ORIGINAL



1

2 **COMMISSIONERS** 3

GARY PIERCE - Chairman BOB STUMP SANDRA D. KENNEDY **PAUL NEWMAN BRENDA BURNS**

2017 NOV -8 A 8: 14

AL CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION Communication CEIVED Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

NOV 0 8 2012

DOCKETED BY

6 7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

4

5

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES **DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE** RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF ARIZONA.

DOCKET NO. E-01933A-12-0291

NOTIFICATION OF INTERVENTION

BY THE COMMISSION:

On July 2, 2012, Tucson Electric Power Company ("TEP") filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission ("Commission") an Application for a rate increase.

On October 26, 2012, the Southern Arizona Water Users Association ("SAWUA"), an Arizona non-profit corporation, engaged in various activities relating to its members' roles as water providers, filed an Application for Leave to Intervene. SAWUA states that its members' rates could be substantially and directly affected by TEP's rate filing as electric rates represent a significant operating expense for SAWUA's members in connection with their respective operations.

On October 29, 2012, Ms. Cynthia Zwick, an individual concerned about the potential impact of the rate case on low-income and working poor Arizonans filed a Request to Intervene.

No party objected to either intervention.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that SAWUA's and Ms. Zwick's Applications to Intervene are granted.

DATED this 5 th day of November, 2012.

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

24

25

26

27

28

1	Copies mailed this 5 day of November, 2012 to:	
2	Bradley S. Carroll	
3	Tucson Electric Power Company PO Box 711	
	Tucson, Arizona 85702	Stephen J. Baron
4	Tuesday, Timedia 00 , 02	J. Kennedy & Associates
5	Michael W. Patten, Esq. Roshka De Wulf & Patten, PLC	570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305 Roswell, GA 30075
	One Arizona Center	Consultant to Kroger
6	400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800	C
7	Phoenix, AZ 85004	Thomas L. Mumaw
_ ′	Attorneys for TEP	Melissa Krueger
8	Lawrence V. Robertson	Pinnacle West Capital Corporation PO Box 53999, MS 8695
	PO Box 1448	Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999
9	Tubac, AZ 85646	1 Modifie, 112 05 0 12 5555
10	Attorney for SAHBA	Leland Snook
10	and EnerNOC, Inc. and	Zachary J. Fryer
11	SAWUA	Arizona Public Service Company
**	Daniel Pozefsky	PO Box 53999, MS 9708
12	Chief Counsel	Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999
	Residential Utility Consumer Office	Timothy M. Hogan
13	1110 West Washington, Suite 220	Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
14	Phoenix, AZ 85007	202 E. McDowell Road, Suite 153
14	C Walt Coal a	Phoenix, AZ 85004
15	C. Webb Crocket Patrick J. Black	thogan@aclpi.org
~ •	FENNEMORE CRAIG, PC	Attorneys for SWEEP
16	3003 North Central Avenue	Jeff Schlegel
1.7	Suite 2600	SWEEP Arizona Representative
17	Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913	1167 W. Smalayuca Dr.
18	Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan	Tucson, AZ 85704-3224
10	And AECC	schlegelj@aol.com
19	Kevin C. Higgins	
	Energy Strategies, LLC	Nicholas J. Enoch
20	215 South State Street	Jarrett J. Haskovec
21	Suite 200	LUBIN & ENOCH, PC
21	Salt Lake City, Utah 84111	349 North Fourth Avenue
22	Consultant to Freeport-McMorRan and AECC	Phoenix, AZ 85003 Nick@lubinandenoch.com
	und ALCC	Jarrett@lubinandenoch.com
23	Kurt J. Boehm	Attorneys for IBEW Local 1116
24	Jody M. Kyler	•
24	BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY	Travis Ritchie
25	36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202	Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
	Attorneys for Kroger	85 Second St., 2 nd Floor San Francisco, CA 94105
26	1. Monitory in the got	travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
	John William Moore, Jr.	
27	7321 North 16 th Street	
28	Phoenix, AZ 85020	
-~	Attorney for Kroger	

1 2 3	Terrance A. Spann, Esq. General Attorney Regulatory Law Office (JALS-RL/IP) U.S. Army Legal Services Agency 9275 Gunston Road, Suite 1300 Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5546	Janice Alward, Chief Counsel LEGAL DIVISION ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 1200 W. Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007
4	Michael M. Grant Gallagher & Kennedy, PA 2575 East Camelback Road Phoenix, AZ 85016 Attorneys for AIC mmg@gknet.com	Steve Olea, Director UTILITIES DIVISION
5		ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 1200 W. Washington Street
6		Phoenix, Arizona 85007
7 8		
9	Gary Yaquinto President and CEO Arizona Investment Council 2100 North Central Avenue, Suite 210 Phoenix, AZ 85004 gtaquinto@arizonaic.org	
10		
11		
12	Cynthia Zwick 1940 E. Luke Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85016	
13		
14		By: Fant Roddy
15		Jane L. Roada
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		